

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2936/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CM No. 1720/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent. The High Court directed paym ent of Rs.12000/-

per month by way of an interim maintenance from the date of the filing of the applica tion and

a sum of Rs.11000/- by way of litigation expenses pending final adjudication.As as interim

measure we direct the petitioner herein to pay a sum of Rs.8000/- per month to the re spondent

from the date of the filing of the application and continue to pay till the disposal of this special

leave petition. This direction is issued without prejudice to the rights and

contentions of both parties. The petitioner is also directed to pay a sum of Rs.11000/- by way

of litigation expenses to the respondent within eight weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master