

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2936/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CM No. 1720/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))

With

CP No.221/2006 (Contempt Petition)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ears of  
It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the arrears of maintenance as ordered by this Court has not so far been paid. The respondent is directed to pay the same before the next date of hearing.

Post this matter on 1.12.2006.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master