

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2936/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2006 in CM No. 1720/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.221/2006 IN SLP(C) No. 2936/2006

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Udai U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner placed

before us a Cheque bearing no.773207 dated 30.11.2006 and drawn in favour of

Charu Jain, respondent herein, for a sum of Rs.2,35,000/-, payable by the Indian

Bank, Chandni Chowk, Delhi. The said payment is in pursuance of our order

dated 17.2.2006 and represents the entire maintenance including the litigation

expenses. The said cheque is handed over to Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned

Senior Counsel for the respondent in the Court.

Post for final hearing on 10.1.2007 (NMD).

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master