

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 OF 2007 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1404 OF 2007

DEEPAK JAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARU JAIN Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1404 OF 2007

Deepak Jain .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Charu Jain. .. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of the court to
withdraw this application. Permission granted. I.A. No. 3 is
disposed of as withdrawn.

.....
.....J [C.K.
THAKKER]

.....
.....J
[ALTAMAS KABIR]